BY-LAW NO.

ST. JOHN'S SANITATION REGULATIONS (AMENDMENT NO. 1-2021) BY-LAW	
PASSED BY COUNCIL MAY, 2021	

Pursuant to the powers vested in it under the <u>City of St. John's Act</u>, RSNL 1990, c. C-17, as amended and all other powers enabling it, the City of St. John's enacts the following By-Law relating to sanitation.

BY-LAW

- 1. This By-Law may be cited as the St. John's Sanitation Regulations (Amendment No. 1-2021) By-Law.
- 2. Section 14(b) of the by-law is a repealed and replaced with the following:
 - "14. (b) 60 centimetres by 60 centimetres by 30 centimetres in dimension."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Seal of the City of St. John's has been hereunto affixed and this By-Law has been signed by the Mayor and City Clerk this day of May, 2021.
Mayor
City Clerk